Republic of the Philippines

Benguet State niversity
2601 La Trinidad, Benguet

www.bsu.edu.ph
Telefax No. (074) 661-1839; Email:procurement@bsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
(ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency:

QUOTATION NO. <#3

peam & AN
Name of Business : DATE: HAR LU 20k
Address: P.R. NO.: %3- 02- U4Yg
Email addres: Telephone No. ABC: @0, @00 - oD

FUND SOURCE: [G/

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake __ NP-SVP for the iterm/s
listed below under the following terms and conditions:

1. All entries must be written legibly and accurately.

2. Delivery period is within 2 calendar days.

3. Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in case
of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.

4. Price validity shall be for a period of 30 calendar days.

5. Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the
specifications or a counter offer.

6. Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before &:00 pm_ of marey 29,2023, Offers may be submitted in sealed
or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email {procurement@bsu.edu.ph)

7. The item/s shall be procured by: [ a)line item; b) lot; c} sub-iot
8. Business Permit Number : , date of issue: ___~—__° _rPlace of issue:
,(If renewal of Business Permit is still on process, pleasé indicate OR

No: , date of OR : for the payment of rergwal).
9. * PhilGEPS Registration Number:

Chairpefson, BAC ods & Servlces) .
College/Dept./Office: [c7 _“'g
Technical Specifications B 4
ltem ; d ~———T unit
€M | aty | unit item (B nd Model) ABC Unit | rotal Cost
No. COMPLY COUNTER Cost
OFFER
) 4-post open frame rack, at least 42U, black, 5
1 t L at least 200kg weight capacity il
2 1 o 2-post open frame rack, at least 42U, black, 8,600.00

at least 100kg weight capacity

data cabinet, at least 42U, removable door
8 1 unit & side panels, at least 800mm Depth, black, 45,000,00
at least 200kg weight capacity

wall-mounted data cabinet, at least 12U, at
least 500mm Depth, removable door & side
panels, black, at least 100kg weight
capacity

4 4 unit 40,000.00

fiber-optic transceiver, 1.25G SFP module,
5 12 pair / set |Single Mode, 1310nm for MikroTik S- 61,200.00
35853L.C20D

fiber-optic transceiver, combined 1.25G
SFP, 10G SFP+and 25G SFP28 module,
Single Mode, 1310nm for MikroTik
XS+31LC10D s il

6 16 Unit 214,400.00




7 22 Unit

Wireless Access Point, black, ARM 32bit
Architecture, Quad Core 716MHz CPU, Router0S
L4, 256MB RAM, 128MB NAND storage,
Approximately 100,000 hours at 25C MTBF, -40°C
t0 70°C tested ambient temperature, IPsec
hardware acceleration, 300Mbit/s Wireless
2.4GHz Max data rate, Dual 2. 4GHz wireless
chains, 802.11b/gin, 3dBi Antenna gain for
2.4GHz, Wi-Fi 4 wireless 2.4GHz generation,
867Mbit/s Wireless 5GHz Max data rate, Dual
5GHz wireless chains, 802.11a/n/ac, 5.5dBi
Antenna gain for 5GHz, Wi-Fi 5 wireless 5GHz
generation, AC1200, 5x Gigabit Ethernet ports,
Passive Poe-out on Ether5 port at 0.5A Mex total
out, 1x USB type A port, 12-28V DC jack Input
Voltage, 30W max power consumption, Passive
cooling, Passive PoE In, 18-28V PoE in Input
Voltage, CE/FCC/IC/EAC/ROHS Certifications,
1P20, 24V/1.5A power adapter, Base leg, wall
mount set, HGO indoor antenna kit. 12-month
warranty on materials and workmanship under
normal use and service by the manufacturer,
except in case of damage caused by mechanical,
electrical, or other accidental or intended damages
caused by improper use or due to wind, rain, fire,
or other acts of nature. Local supplier/dealer must
provide on-callinext-business-day support.

220,000.00

TOTAL

610,200.00

O000O00NNX

Counter offers:

Delivery Period:

Warranty:

Price Validity:

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

* Nota ground for disqualification for failure to indicate but required as a condition for award.

Signature over Printed Name

page 1 g2

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ,

FrE G4

Revised: 8/19/2022




